	TAIN LITLE COMPANY
69509 NT(- 1907! D	WAURANTY DEED
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESS	WAIRANTY DEED VOL MSS Page 2317 ENTS, That FRANK R, NIMMER & ALMA L. WIMMER, husband
heteinaiter called the grantor, for the considered	tion to a state of the state of
the greatee, does berehu front i wife	tion hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by JAMES F. BELT & nd convey unto the said grantee and grantee's bain
assigns, that certain seal	nd convey unto the said departure , hereinafter called
fertaining, situated in the County of Klana	ments, hyreditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- ath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
Lot 19 in Block 2 of ETDOM	as follows, to-wit:
thereof on file in the office of th	I TO KELENE GARDENS, according to the official plat e County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.
Tax Account No. 3909-1511-3800	", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", "
5500 <u>111</u>	
MOUNITAIN	N TITLE COMPANY
Contraction instrument will not allow use of the property descri	N TITLE COMPANY ibed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. quiring fee title to the property should check with check
planning department to verify any the parson act	ibed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations, quiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county
	s sound encer with the appropriate city or county
And said grantor hereby courses	aid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. with said grantee and grantee's heirs, was a signs forever.
of record and appear in fee simple of the about	aid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that we granted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT THOSE if any, as of the date of this deed,
	If any, as of the date of this deed
The true and actual consideration	and that bremises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims hose claiming under the above described encumbrances.
	hose claiming under the above described encumbrances. t this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$38,000.00 \$25,55,55,55,55,55,55,55,55,55,55,55,55,5
In construing this dood	A Development of the state of t
changes shall be implied to make the provisions her	to be being the singular includes the plural and all grammatical to be provided by the singular includes the plural and all grammatical to individuals.
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its a	to f apply equally to corporations and to individuals. I this instrument this 21th day of July 19 88
order of its board of directors.	and seal arrived by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
(If executed by a comparison	atrank R. Wemmen
effix corporate soal)	Frank R. Wimmer
	Alma Limmer
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	
	Personally appeared
Personally appeared the above named Frank R. Wimmer & Alma L. Wimmer	and not one for the other did env that it
	Diesident and that it
ment to ba S those	and that the seal attixed to the foredoing instrument in a corporation,
O A A	ball of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and replace is the
-: (OFFICIAL (Famelallaine	hall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Betwee me:
Notary Public for Oregan	(OFFICIAL
CURTINISTON PERMIAN	Notary Public for Oregon SEAL) My commission expires:
Frank R. & Alma L. Wimmer	
YO BAX EY	STATE OF OREGON,
Elamath Fall OR 97601	
James F. & Terrie R. Belt	County of Klamath
3901 Bartlett Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97605	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
GRANTER S NAME AND	Lych day of July to go
Arrest recording return to:	FOR in book M88 on page 12117
GRUNTES	inclues use incluent popoo
NAME ADDRESS, ZIP	Witness my hand and seal of
Until a charge is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following the	County affixed.
GRANTEE	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Fee \$8.00 By Occuline Mullerdow Deputy
NO2177A	HILE COMPANY III III III IIII IIII IIIIIIIIIIIIII